C1041R4
5/01  IH
General Description
The CR6 Series incorporates a contemporary, low
profile design with low maintenance and quick
installation features.  The CR6 is completely self-
contained, and is ideal for sheetrock applications.
Illumination

CATALOG NO.:
Shown:  CR6N14J662
Ordering Information
SERIES/BATTERY LAMP HEAD NO. OF HEADS OPTION
Lead Calcium Rectangular Wedge Base 2 = Two V = Voltmeter 1
CR6 = 18 Watt Unit J66 = 5.4 Watt Tungsten
CR625 = 25 Watt Unit J76 = 7.2 Watt Tungsten
J96 = 9 Watt Tungsten
Nickel Cadmium Round Wedge Base
CR6N14 = 14 Watt Unit WTA = 5.4 Watt Tungsten
CR6N28 = 28 Watt Unit WTD = 7.2 Watt Tungsten
WTB = 9 Watt Tungsten
WTS = 7 Watt Halogen
WTN = 9 Watt Halogen
WTT = 12 Watt Halogen
Round Par 36 Sealed Beam
WY = 8 Watt Tungsten
WQ = 8 Watt Halogen
WCHY = 12 Watt Halogen
CR6N14
3.4”
(8.6 cm)
Recessed Emergency Lighting
6 Volt, 14 to 28 Watts
Sealed Lead Calcium or Nickel Cadmium Battery
H
8.1”
(20.6 cm)
2J66
5.8”
(14.7 cm)
9.5”
(24.1 cm)
Lamp Height
Head (H)
J 5.0” (12.7 cm)
W 6.0” (15.2 cm)
NOTES: 1) Not available with CR6N28
ACCESSORIES
BHK1 = Bar Hanger for Mechanical Ceilings
Housing
Faceplate is constructed of impact resistant,
UL 94 V-0, 5 VA white thermoplastic. Recessed
backbox is constructed of 20 gauge galvanized steel.
Fully recessed assembly enables ceiling or wall
installation.  An optional bar hanger kit is available
for mounting in suspended ceilings.
Electronics
120/277 VAC dual voltage input with surge-protect-
ed, solid-state charging circuitry provides for a reli-
able charging system. The charging system is fur-